ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC SPECIFICATIONS
1 WWW.ASTRODYNETDI.COM · (908) 850-5088
RP187
HIGH PERFORMANCE DUAL STAGE IEC INLET FILTER
FEATURES
	Ĺ Rated currents include 1A, 3A, 6A, 10A,
 and 20A
	Ĺ Dual Stage Line Filter

@ 120 VAC 60 Hz	 	 	 0 - 0.4 mA Max.
LINE TO GROUND	 	 	 2121 VDC
HOW TO ORDER
RP100- X - Y - Z
NOTE: USE ANY COMBINATION OF -X (AMPS) WITH ANY -Y RATINGS
E.G. RP187-10-1-QD (10AMPS WITH 2.2 NF YCAP)
Z =  TERMINAL (-T)
Y =  Y-CAP, NF
X =  RATED CURRENT
RP187 =  FILTER SERIES
For	X,	Y	and	Z	options	see	product	specification	table.
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
RP187
HIGH PERFORMANCE DUAL STAGE IEC INLET FILTER
2 WWW.ASTRODYNETDI.COM · (908) 850-5088
MODEL NO.
RATED
CURRENT,
A @ 40° C
Y-CAP, nF
LEAKAGE CURRENT, mA
@ 250V AC, 50 Hz /
@ 120V AC, 60 Hz
TERMINAL OPTIONS MAX. DIMENSIONS” (MM)
(QD)
OUTPUT
(W)
OUTPUT
WIDTH (LENGTH) HEIGHT
RP187-1-0-QD 1 0 	-			 	-			  1.97’’	(50) 3.05''	(77.5) 0.88’’	(22.4)
RP187-1-0-W 1 0 	-			 	-			  * * *
RP187-1-.47-QD 1 0.47 	0.08	 	0.04	  1.97’’	(50) 3.05''	(77.5) 0.88’’	(22.4)
RP187-1-.47-W 1 0.47 	0.08	 	0.04	  * * *
RP187-1-1-QD 1 1 	0.18	 	0.09	  1.97’’	(50) 3.05''	(77.5) 0.88’’	(22.4)
RP187-1-1-W 1 1 	0.18	 	0.09	  * * *
RP187-1-2.2-QD 1 2.2 	0.40	 	0.20	  1.97’’	(50) 3.05''	(77.5) 0.88’’	(22.4)
RP187-1-2.2-W 1 2.2 	0.40	 	0.20	  * * *
RP187-1-4.7-QD 1 4.7 	0.80	 	0.40	  1.97’’	(50) 3.05''	(77.5) 0.88’’	(22.4)
RP187-1-4.7-W 1 4.7 	0.80	 	0.40	  * * *
RP187-3-0-QD 3 0 	-			 	-			  1.97’’	(50) 3.05''	(77.5) 0.88’’	(22.4)
RP187-3-0-W 3 0 	-			 	-			  * * *
RP187-3-.47-QD 3 0.47 	0.08	 	0.04	  1.97’’	(50) 3.05''	(77.5) 0.88’’	(22.4)
RP187-3-.47-W 3 0.47 	0.08	 	0.04	  * * *
RP187-3-1-QD 3 1 	0.18	 	0.09	  1.97’’	(50) 3.05''	(77.5) 0.88’’	(22.4)
RP187-3-1-W 3 1 	0.18	 	0.09	  * * *
RP187-3-2.2-QD 3 2.2 	0.40	 	0.20	  1.97’’	(50) 3.05''	(77.5) 0.88’’	(22.4)
RP187-3-2.2-W 3 2.2 	0.40	 	0.20	  * * *
RP187-3-4.7-QD 3 4.7 	0.80	 	0.40	  1.97’’	(50) 3.05''	(77.5) 0.88’’	(22.4)
RP187-3-4.7-W 3 4.7 	0.80	 	0.40	  * * *
RP187-6-0-QD 6 0 	-			 	-			  1.97’’	(50) 3.05''	(77.5) 0.88’’	(22.4)
RP187-6-0-W 6 0 	-			 	-			  * * *
RP187-6-.47-QD 6 0.47 	0.08	 	0.04	  1.97’’	(50) 3.05''	(77.5) 0.88’’	(22.4)
RP187-6-.47-W 6 0.47 	0.08	 	0.04	  * * *
RP187-6-1-QD 6 1 	0.18	 	0.09	  1.97’’	(50) 3.05''	(77.5) 0.88’’	(22.4)
RP187-6-1-W 6 1 	0.18	 	0.09	  * * *
RP187-6-2.2-QD 6 2.2 	0.40	 	0.20	  1.97’’	(50) 3.05''	(77.5) 0.88’’	(22.4)
RP187-6-2.2-W 6 2.2 	0.40	 	0.20	  * * *
RP187-6-4.7-QD 6 4.7 	0.80	 	0.40	  1.97’’	(50) 3.05''	(77.5) 0.88’’	(22.4)
RP187-6-4.7-W 6 4.7 	0.80	 	0.40	  * * *
RP187-10-0-QD 10 0 	-			 	-			  1.97’’	(50) 3.05''	(77.5) 0.88’’	(22.4)
RP187-10-0-W 10 0 	-			 	-			  * * *
RP187-10-.47-QD 10 0.47 	0.08	 	0.04	  1.97’’	(50) 3.05''	(77.5) 0.88’’	(22.4)
RP187-10-.47-W 10 0.47 	0.08	 	0.04	  * * *
ADDITIONAL MODEL NO. >>
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
MODEL NO.
RATED
CURRENT,
A @ 40° C
Y-CAP, nF
LEAKAGE CURRENT, mA
@ 250V AC, 50 Hz /
@ 120V AC, 60 Hz
TERMINAL OPTIONS MAX. DIMENSIONS” (MM)
(QD)
OUTPUT
(W)
OUTPUT
WIDTH (LENGTH) HEIGHT
RP187-10-1-QD 10 1 	0.18	 	0.09	  1.97’’	(50) 3.05''	(77.5) 0.88’’	(22.4)
RP187-10-1-W 10 1 	0.18	 	0.09	  * * *
RP187-10-2.2-QD 10 2.2 	0.40	 	0.20	  1.97’’	(50) 3.05''	(77.5) 0.88’’	(22.4)
RP187-10-2.2-W 10 2.2 	0.40	 	0.20	  * * *
RP187-10-4.7-QD 10 4.7 	0.80	 	0.40	  1.97’’	(50) 3.05''	(77.5) 0.88’’	(22.4)
RP187-10-4.7-W 10 4.7 	0.80	 	0.40	  * * *
RP187-20-0-QD 20 0 	-			 	-			  2.09’’	(53) 3.17’’	(80.6) 1.18’’	(30)
RP187-20-0-W 20 0 	-			 	-			  * * *
RP187-20-.47-QD 20 0.47 	0.08	 	0.04	  2.09’’	(53) 3.17’’	(80.6) 1.18’’	(30)
RP187-20-.47-W 20 0.47 	0.08	 	0.04	  * * *
RP187-20-1-QD 20 1 	0.18	 	0.09	  2.09’’	(53) 3.17’’	(80.6) 1.18’’	(30)
RP187-20-1-W 20 1 	0.18	 	0.09	  * * *
RP187-20-2.2-QD 20 2.2 	0.40	 	0.20	  2.09’’	(53) 3.17’’	(80.6) 1.18’’	(30)
RP187-20-2.2-W 20 2.2 	0.40	 	0.20	  * * *
RP187-20-4.7-QD 20 4.7 	0.80	 	0.40	  2.09’’	(53) 3.17’’	(80.6) 1.18’’	(30)
RP187-20-4.7-W 20 4.7 	0.80	 	0.40	  * * *
RP187
HIGH PERFORMANCE DUAL STAGE IEC INLET FILTER
3 WWW.ASTRODYNETDI.COM · (908) 850-5088
*Contact	factory	for	dimensions.